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MS. LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV

Regional Executive Director

Department of Environment & Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Regional Office

DENR By the Bay, Roxas Blvd., Ermita

Manila

Dear RED L. E. Claudio,
This has reference to your Memorandum dated 03 June 2022 requiring us to submit additional
documents in relation to our Special Land Use Permit Expansion to meet the minimum five

(5) hectares requirement of Philippine Economic Zone Authority (PEZA).

With this, we are respectfully submitting the following documents for your perusal and
consideration, to wit:

1. SEP Clearance from PCSD for the Expansion of SLUP in Barangay Culasian, Rizal,
Palawan;

2. Copy of Official Receipts for the posting of Performance Bond and Annual
Government Share, and;

3. GIS-generated map of SLUP No. DENR MIMAROPA 2020-001.

Anticipating for your kind consideration. Thank you and God bless.
Very truly yours,

‘A(z—‘/ﬁ
CARL CHRISTIAN EYDE PENTZ MOELLER

President
Lionheart Farms (Philippines) Corporation

Bgy. Punta Baja, Rizal, Palawan, Philippines 5323
+63 945-128-3475 / +63 939-206-4646



Republic of the Philippines
(Republic Act No. 7611)

N
/'
“ﬂ PALAWAN COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

PCSD

SEP CLEARANCE

No. SLUP-092922-053
Pursuant to the mandate of the Palawan Councll for Sustainable Development (PCSD)
under Republic Act 7611 and concurred by the Department of Environment and Natural
Resources (DENR) as provided In its Memorandum of Agreement with PCSD dated 29

December 1994, this SEP Clearance I issued (0:

SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT (SLUP)

Name of Project

Barangay Culasian, Rizal, Palawan

Project Location (Street, Sitio, Barangay, Municipality)

Lionheart Farms (Philippines) Corporation
Represented by Mr. Carl Christian Moeller

Name of Proponent

Lionheart Building, Barangay Punta Baja, Rizal, Palawan, 5323

Address of Proponent

This Clearance is issued this 29' day of September 2022 in Puerto Princesa City.
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: Not Valid Without PCSD Official Seal
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Thic Clearfinee is fssued subject (o the terms and conditions stipulated below:

1. Limit or confine the SLUI application to the applied area of 2.1707 hectarcs particularly described
below:

Technical Deseription (WGS 84)

Corner Latitude Longitude
1 8.814944 117.4858
2 8.813694 117.4863
3 8.834667 117.4879
4 8.834194 1174881
S 8.832944 117.4869
6 8.833778 117.4858

2

After securing the duly executed SLUP, a copy thereof must be submitted by the proponent to the

PCSD/S within ninety (90) days from its issuance; =

3. A separate SEP Clearance must be secured prior to any actual development and/or operation in the

applied project area;

Any expansion of the SLUP area is subject to a separate SEP Clearance;

5. After securing the duly executed SLUP, the proponent shall mark and delineate the boundaries of the
applied area on the ground and preserve monuments and other landmarks indicating the corners and
boundaries of the same; :

6. In case there is a need for additional condition/s to ensure environmental integrity and public safety,
the same may be imposed by the PCSD;

7. In the exercise of visitorial powers, the PCSD/S and the ECAN Board, through their members, SEP

b

Monitoring Team (SMT) or authorized staffirepresentatives, shall be allowed by the proponent to

conduct monitoring and/or inspection of the project area, documents, structures, equipment, and
operation at any time of the day, with or without prior notice;

8. mmMimmmmMmlwmemﬁthmcECANBoudofRiuL Palawan for
the establishment of a SEP Monitoring Fund which will be used for the latter’s monitoring activities.

Non-compliance with any of the above conditions shall be sufficient cause for the suspension or
cancellation of this-clearance and/or the imposition of penalty of fine in the amount of not less than ONE
HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php100,000.00) for every. violation with-additional ONE HUNDRED
THOUSAND PESOS (Php100,000.00) for every attentiing aggravating circunfitance enumerated under
Section 23.6 of PCSD Administragive Order No. 06, as ameénded by PCSD Resolution No. 21-760. You
may however waive your right $o participation in the adjudication proceedings iinder Section 24 of PCSD
Admin Qrder No: 8, as 3mended, by signing your admission to the alleged vialations and your conformity
to the impofition of fines. R o L
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CONFORME = =" "--=

L » proponent/grantee of the foregoing Clearance, bereby certify that I
have read and understood the Terms and Conditions for which this SEP Clearance is issued and [ h
express my conformity thereto and my commitment to abide by the provisions of Republic Act 7611,
PCSD Administrative Order No. 06, as amended, and other PCSD policies related thereto.

f?JE gERPHE% i Signature over Printed Name ~ * -
e Y Date Signed: {° o
Date / Time: 0C 'q %ﬁ igned

Signature:

I
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ACCOUNTABLE FUKM 1Yw. —3 ~ (ORIGINAL)
Revised * nwuary, 1992 :

Official Receipt
of the .
Republic of the Philippines

Payor ﬁ;&némﬁ( .f’ﬂﬂn\r fé}}pﬁ/}?&% @;:Z

Nature of Account

Amount
Collection Code
ﬂ?mem/:co ﬁﬂng’ ’F//\Q{‘?Zﬁ“
; A
SLyp (

By Culonzn Sz, [/owa &

TOTAL P[22 I}
Amount in Words € %//l o e /9”"5&27 Jz/fféf

[ Cash Dﬁi:ie Number Date
ET Check

1 Money Order

Received the amount stated above. C

Colle(fing Oﬁgcer oo

NOTE: Write the number and date of this receipt on
the back of check or money order received.
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ACCOUNTABLE Foam No, 51-C
Revised Ii  ary, 1992 ‘ORIGINAL)

Official Recelpt
of the
Republic of the Philippincs

N° 1417686 E
7420
oxe March &0, 202

Fund

Apey DIAIR
Payor LIONHEART FARIS PHILE. CORP

_-Nature of Account B otk
| . Collection Cade
‘ Goyi Shave/ Heed: Fee  |eli32 ﬁg
| Sy foieiil
By, Wlatian, Rlyol, o2 \')' =
TOTAL ™ }) V22 qm 5

Amount in Words {ne Mallien Frie foadrst T

Tivo Thsusard Four furoised Seyenfy Fiye Joses
(. Cqsh':j-j_:--5 DS;:-:‘ Numbee Daic
(3 Check-
O M'ooéy Order
Received the amount staled above.
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| w e &@c?ﬁ“@ccr

e e et
NOTE: Wrile the nomber and dyre—uf Lhis eeceipt on
the bock of ckeck or money order received.
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TOTAL

é-}moum tn Words J"&M M‘flhm ,u"

7 Cash )
IZI' Check

[7J Mon er Ord c:"

) Y <

Received the amount stated




N? 0272023 V
0202025 Y

Date f eé . 08 20/

Agency DR/ R Fund

Payor LIOMHEART Fhrms (PHILS.) (orporATyon (LR
Nature of Account T P
Collection Code

Usere pree/ Oceaporbm Fee v (NZo97)-

Pry ¢ty Plont
Jﬂtﬁm X b5 DAD My} 2604-C9
brpy Colphitn, R 2l Pl

TOTAL : /332 44r

Amount in Words {ne M///dn Frve MI/DWQ’ 72/
Twe %mdﬂw- ﬁbmd$m@ e e

ash Déz\:l‘:e Number Date

A Theck
Money Order

Received the amount stated above.
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& Repuolic of the Philippines
s=mmm Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e MIMAROPA Region
f

MEMORANDUM

TO . THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan

ATTENTION : THE CENR OFFICER
Quezon, Palawan

FROM : THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SUBJECT : APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT (SLUP) OF
LIONHEART FARMS (PHILIPPINES) CORPORATION (LFPC)
FOR EXPANSION OF THEIR EXISTING SLUP LOCATED IN
BARANGAY CULASIAN, RIZAL, PALAWAN [P-2022-79405]

DATE : JUK 33 207

This refers to the application of Lionheart Farms (Philippines) Corporation (LFPC)
represented by Atty. Maria Liavel Chua-Badillo for the expansion of their existing
Special Land Use Permit (SLUP) No. DENR MIMAROPA 2020-001 located in Barangay
Culasian, Rizal, Palawan. The said expansion will cover a total area of 2.1707 hectares
to meet the minimum five (5) hectares requirement of Philippine Economic Zone
Authority (PEZA) for export processing zone.

Review and evaluation of the submitted documents supporting subject application
disclosed that the following should be complied, to wit:

1. Strategic Environment Plan (SEP) Clearance to be issued by the Palawan
Council for Sustainable Development (PCSD) as required in ECAN Zoning
Certification dated March 7, 2022 issued by the Executive Director Atty. Teodoro
Jose S. Matta;

N

Copy of Official Receipts for the posting of Performance Bond (PB) and payment
of Annual Government Share (AGS) for 2021, 2022 and surcharges, if any; and

o

GIS-generated map of SLUP No. DENR MIMAROPA 2020-001 and proposed
expansion area with complete technical description and corresponding shapefile
to forestsection2016@gmail.com.

prd -

LORMELYN E. CLAUDK;’\TSO v

Copy fumished:
ATTY. MARIA LIAVEL CHUA-BADILLO
Lionheart Farms (thppnm) Corporation é_i_a .
Unit A, Abayare Apartment C == mmmon m.m
Nl il llﬂllllﬂllllllllllllll!
| v

LPDD /WRUS / CMF /03-01-2022 70913

DENR by the Bay 1515 L&S Bidg., Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 local 2701
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LONHEART, EARMS

November 2, 2022

NI
MR. FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office
Palawan Provincial Office,
Sta Monica, Puerto Princesa City

Dear Sir,

Respectfully submitting herewith is the compliance +0 Regional Executive Director of DENR

MIMAROPA Memorandum Order, dated 03 June 2022 requiring us to submit the following
documents to wit:

1. SEP Clearance from PCSD for the Expansion of SLUP in Barangay Culasian, Rizal, Palawan;

2. Copy of Official Receipts for the posting of Performance Bond and Annual Government
Share; and

3. GIS-generated map of SLUP No. DENR MIMAROPA 2020-001.

For your information and ready reference.

RL CHRISTIAN PENTZ MOELLER

President
Lionheart Farms (Philippines) Corporation

Bgy. Punta Baja, Rizal, Palawan, Philippines 5323
+63 945-128-3475 / +63 939-206-4646 -



2
LIONHEART EARMS
November 2, 2022
HONORABLE LEONARD T. CALUYA lam-czm &UHDYH; ﬁgiAWAN
fFaprE
Comimunity Environment and Natural Resources Officer H’f E ip & @ al

Department of Environment and Natural Resources Office- Quezon 10 - 2000
Brgy. Alfonso Xill, Quezon, Palawan |8 leEAL N, _W

} A{GNATURE: ___:;Brw-u—

Dear Sir,

Respectfully submitting herewith is the compliance to Regional Executive Director of DENR
MIMAROPA Memorandum Order, dated 03 June 2022 requiring us to submit the following
documents to wit:

1. SEP Clearance from PCSD for the Expansion of SLUP in Barangay Culasian, Rizal, Palawan;

2. Copy of Official Receipts for the posting of Performance Bond and Annual Government
Share; and

3. GIS-generated map of SLUP No. DENR MIMAROPA 2020-001.

For your information and ready reference.

L CHRI N ENTZ MOELLER

President
Lionheart Farms (Philippines) Corporation

Bgy. Punta Baja, Rizal, Palawan, Philippines 5323
+63 945-128-3475 / +63 939-206-4646




